
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
January 13, 2023 
 

 

MAPC AMBULANCE CONTRACT EXTENSION 

 

 

Upon extension of RFP# FCAM 2021 Ambulances, Greenwood requests the following 10% price 

increase on both our Horton and Wheeled Coach Product lines. 

 

 

Vehicle Type – Horton Emergency Vehicles Original bid price Extension bid price 

HORTON   – MODEL 457 SERIES / FORD F-550 TYPE I $228,519.00 251,371.00 

HORTON   – MODEL 553B SERIES / FORD E-450 TYPE III   $201,638.00 221,802.00 

HORTON  – MODEL 603 SERIES / FORD F-550 TYPE I   $229,865.00 252,852.00 

HORTON E – MODEL 623 SERIES / FORD F-550 TYPE I   $231,677.00 254,845.00 

 

  

Vehicle Type – Wheeled Coach Ambulance Original bid price Extension bid price 

WHEELED COACH–   FORD F-550 TYPE I $203,371.00 $223,709.00  

WHEELED COACH -  FORD E-450 TYPE III   $174,447.00 $191,892.00  

WHEELED COACH – INTERNATIONAL MV6017 TYPE 9   $216,390.00 $238,029.00  

 

 

 

Lorna R. Marcoux 

Director of Sales & Marketing 

508.809.9811 

lmarcoux@greenwoodev.com  

mailto:lmarcoux@greenwoodev.com

